EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE
(Rendered Beyond The School Day)
FY 2015-2016

Pay increase for this Fiscal Year 2%
Current Rate Updated Rate
Principal
Secondary $6,724 $6,858
Middle $5,267 $5,372
Elementary $3,773 $3,848
Assistant Principal
Secondary $2,058 $2,099
Elementary $1,012 $1,032
Director of Pupil Personnel | $2,000| No Formulal
Director of Special Education | $4,838] $4,935|
Director of Preschool | $2,000] No Formula |
Director of Title | | $5,760] $5,875)
Supervisor of Instruction | $5,760) $5,875)
Athlectic Director - Secondary $2,550 $2,601
Middle $1,500 $1,530
Head Coaches
Basketball $5,894 $6,012
Baseball $2,792 $2,848
Softball $2,792 52,848
Golf $1,523 $1,553
S d - 2
econdary Cross Country $883 $901
Volleyball $2,584 $2,636
Track $1,523 $1,553
Freshman Basketball $1,655 $1,688
Middle School Basketball $1,374 $1,401
{ Baseball $800 No Formula
Softball $800 No Formula
Assistant Coaches
Basketball $2,374 $2,421
Baseball $1,560 $1,591
S d . .
econdary Softball $1,560 $1,591
Volleyball $1,301 $1,327
Track $1,301 $1,327
Middle
Basketball $1,000 $1,020
Cheerleader Sponsor
Secondary $2,374 $2,421
Middle $1,282 $1,308
Academic Team Sponsor
Middle/High School $1,214 $1,238
Elementary $1,102 $1,124
Band Teacher
Secondary $3,035 $3,096
Middle $1,821 $1,857
Public Relations | $1,403] $1,431
Supervision of Teachers (Per Teacher) | $126] $129]

*The above hourly wages are subject to change based on personnel change
and/or district needs.
The stipends listed above are total amounts allocated to the schools for the positions.
In the event of multiple sponsors/coaches, these amounts may be split at principal's discretion.



EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE
(Rendered Beyond The School Day)

FY 2020-2021 (revised .....)

Principal Extended Employment Days
High School 55
Middle 40
Elementary 40
Supervision of teachers (per teacher)
Assistant Principal (fuil-time board allocation)
High School 20
Middle 15
Elementary 15
Activities/Athlectic Director (cxs) 15
Activities/Athlectic Director (ows) 0
Guidance HS/MS/ES 20/15/12
Library/Media Specialists (icHs/Northystes) 10/10/12
Agriculture Teacher 55
CTE (two teachers) 5
Exceptional Childhood Coordinator 30
Preschool Coordinator/Director 10
Finance Officer 55
Chief Education Officer 45
Director of Pupil Personnel up to 10
Instructional Coordinator/Supervisor of Instruction 0
Systems Officer 20
School Psychologist 10
Dist Admin- Student Supervisor of open campus 0

Math Specialist

Head Coaches

Assistant Coaches

Sponsors

Web Administrator +

STLP Coordinator (District) +

Basketball (boys)
Basketball (girls)
Baseball
Softball
High School Varsity Golf
Cross Country
Volleyball
Track

Basketball (B/G)

Middle School Baseball
Softball
JV Basketball (B/G)
Fresh. Basketball (B/G)
) Baseball
High School Softball
Volleyball (2)
Track
Middle School Basketball (B/G)
High School Bass Fishing
High School Cheerleading
Middle School Cheerleading
Middle/High School Academic Team
Elementary Academic Team
High School Band
Middle Band

*Professional Development (over 24 hours)

The stipends listed above are total amounts allocated to the schools for the positions.

In the event of multiple sponsors/coaches, these amounts may be split at council's discretion.

The Extended Employment days and stipends are base on fulltime equivalents.

$10,858

$8,372

$6,848

$129

$5,099

$2,099

$2,099

$5,099

$2,099

)

$0

S0

)

$5,875

$2,200

S0

$5,875

$5,875

$5,875

$0

$0

$0

$10,000

$6,212

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$6,212

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$3,048

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$3,048

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$1,753

add $500 w/CDL**

$1,753

add $500 w/CDL**

$2,836

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$1,753

add $500 w/CDL**

51,601

add $500 w/CDL**

$1,000

add $500 w/CDL**

$1,000

add $500 w/CDL**

$2,621

$1,888

$1,791

$1,791

$1,527

$1,527

$1,220

$1,100

$1,621

$1,508

$1,438

$1,324

$3,296

$2,057

$4,262 ($2.22/hr)

$1,438 (30.75/hr)

$25 per hour of credit

** Must actually drive the bus and have enough students to justify the use of a bus. The stipend may be allocated to an assisant.

* Must be pre-approved

+ If classified, hourly rate is to be applied (total amount divided by hours to be worked)



