EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE (Rendered Beyond The School Day) FY 2015-2016

Pay increase for this Fiscal Year	2%	_	
		Current Rate	Updated Rate
Principal		\$6.70A	46.050
Secondary Middle		\$6,724	\$6,858
Elementary		\$5,267 \$3,773	\$5,372 \$3,848
Assistant Principal		75,775	73,048
Secondary		\$2,058	\$2,000
Elementary		\$1,012	\$2,099 \$1,032
Liementary		\$1,012	\$1,032
Director of Pupil Personnel		\$2,000	No Formula
Director of Special Education		\$4,838	\$4,935
Director of Preschool		\$2,000	No Formula
Director of Title I		\$5,760	\$5,875
Supervisor of Instruction		\$5,760	\$5,875
Athlectic Director - Secondary		\$2,550	\$2,601
Middle		\$1,500	\$1,530
Head Coaches		-	<u> </u>
	Basketball	\$5,894	\$6,012
	Baseball	\$2,792	\$2,848
	Softball	\$2,792	\$2,848
Secondary	Golf	\$1,523	\$1,553
,	Cross Country	\$883	\$901
	Volleyball Track	\$2,584	\$2,636
	Freshman Basketball	\$1,523 \$1,655	\$1,553 \$1,688
Middle School	 Basketball 	\$1,374	\$1,401
Wilddle School	Baseball	\$800	No Formula
]	Softball	\$800	No Formula
Assistant Coaches			
Assistant coaches	Basketball	\$2,374	\$2,421
	Baseball	\$1,560	\$1,591
Secondary	Softball	\$1,560	\$1,591
	Volleyball	\$1,301	\$1,327
	Track	\$1,301	\$1,327
Middle	Basketball	\$1,000	\$1,020
	busketbun	71,000	71,020
Cheerleader Sponsor		62.274	¢2.424
Secondary Middle		\$2,374 \$1,282	\$2,421 \$1,308
		\$1,202	\$1,308
Academic Team Sponsor		· -	
Middle/High School		\$1,214	\$1,238
Elementary		\$1,102	\$1,124
Band Teacher			
Secondary		\$3,035	\$3,096
Middle		\$1,821	\$1,857
Public Relations		\$1,403	\$1,431
Supervision of Teachers	(Per Teacher)	\$126	\$129

^{*}The above hourly wages are subject to change based on personnel change and/or district needs.

The stipends listed above are total amounts allocated to the schools for the positions. In the event of multiple sponsors/coaches, these amounts may be split at principal's discretion.

EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE

(Rendered Beyond The School Day)

FY 2020-2021 (revised)

Principal		Extended Employment Days		
ТППСІраї	High School	55	\$10,858	1
	Middle	40	\$8,372	
	Elementary	40	\$6,848	
	Supervision of teachers (per teacher)		\$129]
Assistant Principal (full	time board allocation) High School	20	\$5,099	1
	Middle	15	\$2,099	
	Elementary	15	\$2,099	
Activities/Athlectic D	irector (LCHS)	15	\$5,099]
Activities/Athlectic D	rirector (LCMS)	0	\$2,099]
Guidance HS/MS/ES		20/15/12	\$0]
Library/Media Specia	lists (LCHS/North/SLES)	10/10/12	\$0	
Agriculture Teacher		55	\$0]
CTE (two teachers)		5	\$0]
Exceptional Childhoo	d Coordinator	30	\$5,875	
Preschool Coordinate	or/Director	10	\$2,200	
Finance Officer		55	\$0	
Chief Education Offic	er	45	\$5,875]
Director of Pupil Personnel		up to 10	\$5,875	
Instructional Coordinator/Supervisor of Instruction		0	\$5,875	
Systems Officer		20	\$0	
School Psychologist		10	\$0]
Dist Admin- Student	Supervisor of Open Campus	0	\$0	
Math Specialist			\$10,000]
Head Coaches				
Head Coaches		Basketball (boys)	\$6,212	add \$1,000 w/CDL**
		Basketball (girls)	\$6,212	add \$1,000 w/CDL**
		Baseball	\$3,048	add \$1,000 w/CDL**
	High School Varsity	Softball Golf	\$3,048 \$1,753	add \$1,000 w/CDL** add \$500 w/CDL**
	riigii School varsity	Cross Country	\$1,753	add \$500 w/CDL**
		Volleyball	\$2,836	add \$1,000 w/CDL**
		Track	\$1,753	add \$500 w/CDL**
	Middle Calcad	Basketball (B/G)	\$1,601	add \$500 w/CDL**
	Middle School —	Baseball Softball	\$1,000 \$1,000	add \$500 w/CDL** add \$500 w/CDL**
		Solution	¥2 ,000	1000 P300 II, 032
Assistant Coaches		JV Basketball (B/G)	\$2,621	
		Fresh. Basketball (B/G)	\$1,888	
	High School —	Baseball Softball	\$1,791 \$1,791	
		Volleyball (2)	\$1,527	
		Track	\$1,527	
	Middle School	Basketball (B/G)	\$1,220]
Sponsors				7
	High School High School	Bass Fishing	\$1,100	
	Middle School	Cheerleading Cheerleading	\$1,621 \$1,508	
	Middle/High School	Academic Team	\$1,438	
	Elementary	Academic Team	\$1,324	
	High School	Band	\$3,296	
Web Administrator +	Middle	Band	\$2,057 \$4,262 (\$2.22/hr)] 1
				<u>.</u> 1
STLP Coordinator (Dis	strict) +		\$1,438 (\$0.75/hr) \$25 per hour of credit]

The stipends listed above are total amounts allocated to the schools for the positions.

In the event of multiple sponsors/coaches, these amounts may be split at council's discretion.

The Extended Employment days and stipends are base on full time equivalents.

^{**} Must actually drive the bus and have enough students to justify the use of a bus. The stipend may be allocated to an assisant.

^{*} Must be pre-approved

⁺ If classified, hourly rate is to be applied (total amount divided by hours to be worked)